
Lawn Mower GD40LM45, 2500407

  

31 
 

46cm mower GD40LM45, 2500407 
Pos PNC Description Qty UOM
1 RA311021165 Upper handle-rod  1 Set

Hand-guard sponge 1 piece
Upper handle-rod 1 Piece

2 RA33305469 Motor bail rod 1 Piece
Motor bail rod 1 Piece

3 RA311011165 Switch box  1 piece
Compression spring 1 piece
Start cable (short) 1 Piece
Cross recess pan head self-
tapping screw ST4.2*20-C

4 piece

ST3*12-C self-tapping screw 1 piece
Button 1 piece
Crimping board 1 piece
Cross recess pan head self-
tapping screw ST4×16-C

2 piece

Button return spring 1 piece
Micro switch 2 piece
Switch box lower casing 1 piece
Switch box upper casing 1 piece
Slider 1 piece
Clamp head 1 piece
Mounting pin 2 piece
Power cord 1 piece
Bellow 1160 MM

4 RA33302463 Lower handle-rod 1 piece
Lower handle-rod 1 piece

5 RA31101475 Quick clamp knob assembly 2 Set
Elastic cylindrical pin 5*26 1 piece
Stud 1 piece
Black clamp handle 1 piece
Black clamp pad piece 1 piece

6 RA34106467 M8 small rotary cap 1 piece
M8 small rotary cap 1 piece

7 RA341081165 Cord hook 2 piece
Cord hook 2 piece

8 RA31121487 40V transparent cover  1 piece
Battery door torsion spring 1 piece
Battery door compression spring 1 piece

Pos PNC Description Qty UOM
Battery door rod 1 piece
40V battery pack transparent 
cover, printed

1 piece

9 RA31122487 Handle  1
Handle 1 piece
Cross recess pan head self-
tapping screw ST5X20-C

4 piece

10 RA31123487 Stop sheet  1
Cross recess pan head screw 
M5*30

1 piece

Stop sheet 1 piece
Self-locking nut M5 (black) 1 piece

11 RA31124487 Battery pack cover  1
Battery pack cover 1 piece
Casing insert seat 1 piece
40V battery pack holder 1 piece
Cross recess pan head self-
tapping screw

4 piece

Key holder 1 piece
40V push mower red electrical 
lead component (short)

1 piece

40V push mower red electrical 
lead component (long)

1 piece

Cross recess pan head self-
tapping screw HSF

2 piece

Cross recess pan head self-
tapping screw ST4.2*20-C

4 piece

Cross recess pan head screw 
M5×15

6 piece

Housing 1 piece
Nylon tie, white 2 Piece
Electrical lead (14AWG red) 29 CM
Wire (14AWG black) 20 CM
3PIN plug 1 piece
Wire connector female terminal 3 piece
Electrical lead (16AWG blue) 40 CM

12 RA362011507T 19 inch 40V brushless control 
panel  

1 Set

Cross recess pan head screw 
M4*12

2 piece



Lawn Mower GD40LM45, 2500407

  

32 
 

Pos PNC Description Qty UOM
Single blade brushless tool board 
(TE terminal)

1 piece

13 RA361011171 Brushless push mower motor 1 Set
18 inch brushless push mower 
motor

1 Set

14 RA31126487 19 inch motor base  1
Lock nut M8 3 piece
Motor base (black) 1 piece
Bolt and flat washer combination 
M6×25

3 piece

Hexagonal head bolt 3 piece
Cross recess pan head self-
tapping screw ST4×16-F

2 piece

Crimping board 1 piece
15 RA34103467 Side discharge chute, black 1 piece

Side discharge chute, black 1 piece
16 RA31127487 19 inch side discharge  1 Set

19 inch side discharge  
Side discharge cover, black 1 piece
Side discharge hinge rod, white 
zinc plated

1 piece

Side cover torsion spring 1 piece
Side discharge bracket, white 
zinc plated

1 piece

Hexagonal flange face bolt M6X8 2 piece
Rubber bushing 2 piece

17 RA31301487 19 inch casing assembly Set
Casing 1 piece
M5 hexagonal rivet nut 6 piece

18 RA31129487 7 inch wheel  2 Set
Wheel cover 1 piece
Split pin 1 piece
Washer 2 piece
Seven inch wheel assembly 1 piece
Wave-shaped washer 1 piece

19 RA31130487 19 inch front wheel axle  1 Set
Front axle weld part 1 piece
Cross recess pan head screw 
M5*12

2 piece

Self-locking nut M5 (black) 2 piece

Pos PNC Description Qty UOM
Split pin 2 piece

20 RA31131487 Blade mounting part 1 Set
Blade mounting holder 1 piece
Blade baffle 1 piece
Square baffle 1 piece
GB/T6177.1-2000, white zinc 
plated, grade 10

1 piece

Motor bushing 1 piece
21 RA31132487 19 inch rear surrounding panel  1 Set

Rear surrounding panel 1 piece
Cross recess pan head self-
tapping screw ST6.3*16-F

4 piece

Cross recess pan head self-
tapping screw ST6.3*12-F

3 piece

22 RA31133487 19 inch link bar  1 Set
19 inch link bar  
Link bar 1 piece
Self-locking nut M6 (black) 2 piece

23 RA33312234 Pull spring 1 piece
Pull spring 1 piece

24 RA31134487 8 inch wheel  2 Set
Eight inch wheel assembly 1 piece
Washer 2 piece
Split pin 1 piece
Wheel cover 1 piece
Wave-shaped washer 1 piece

25 RA31135487 19 inch rear axle  1 Set
Rear axle weld part 1 piece
Cross recess pan head screw 
M5*12

2 piece

Self-locking nut M5 (black) 2 piece
Split pin 2 piece

26 RA31136487 19 inch right height adjustment 
plate  

1 Set

Cup head bolt 2 piece
Split washer 8 1 piece
Lock nut M10 2 piece
Right height adjustment plate 
weld part

1 piece

Torsion spring (right) 1 piece



Lawn Mower GD40LM45, 2500407

  

33 
 

Pos PNC Description Qty UOM
27 RA31137487 19 inch height adjustment plate 

component
1 Set

Torsion spring (left) 1 piece
Left height adjustment plate weld 
part

1 piece

Lock nut M10 2 piece
Cup head bolt 2 piece
Split washer 8 1 piece

28 RA31138487 19 inch adjustment lever handle  1 Set
Upper handle casing 1 piece
Lower handle casing 1 piece
Height adjustment lever 1 piece
Spring plate 1 piece
Cross recess pan head screw 
M5*12

2 piece

Self-locking nut M5 (black) 2 piece
29 RA31139487 19 inch rear cover  1 Set

Rear cover rod 1 piece
Rear cover 1 piece
Split washer 8 2 piece

30 RA31101500 Grass collecting bag assembly 1 piece
Grass collecting bag bracket 1 piece
Air cover 1 piece
Grass collecting bag handle 1 piece
Grass collecting bag case 1 piece
Cross recess pan head self-
tapping screw ST4.2×14-F

2 piece

Flat washer 2 piece
Grass collecting bag (equipped 
with plastic cover)

1 piece

31 RA31201470 36V push mower key 1 piece
36V push mower key 1 piece

32 RA33301487 19 inch 46cm blade 1 piece
19 inch 46cm blade 1 piece

33 RA34106463 Rear plug 1 piece
Rear plug 1 piece

 

  


	40V_Zapasnye-chasti-i-komplektujushhie_2500407-1
	40V_Zapasnye-chasti-i-komplektujushhie_2500407-2
	40V_Zapasnye-chasti-i-komplektujushhie_2500407-3



